on organised markets in standardised form other than investments.

Financial Instruments Measured at Fair Value
The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the Statement of Financial Position have been analysed
and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making the
measurements. The fair value hierarchy consists of the following levels:
— quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (Level 1);
— inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability,

either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices) (Level 2); and
— inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs)
(Level 3).

CARNEGIE CLEAN ENERGY LIMITED
ABN 69 009 237 736

AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

43

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

NOTE 26: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

  Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

  At 30 June 2020, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate,
with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Group
   2020

$
2019

$

  Change in profit

  — Increase in interest rate by 1% 21 6,523
  — Decrease in interest rate by 1% (21) (6,523)

  Change in Equity

  — Increase in interest rate by 1% 21 6,523
  — Decrease in interest rate by 1% (21) (6,523)

(e)   Liquidity Risk

 Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling
its debts or otherwise meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities. The Group
manages this risk through the following mechanisms:

 • preparing forward looking cash flow analysis in relation to its operational, investing
and financing activities;

 • monitoring undrawn credit facilities;

 • obtaining funding from a variety of sources;

 • managing credit risk related to financial assets;

 • investing only in surplus cash with major financial institutions; and